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greenwaste

NOTE: Customer is responsible for charges incurred by GreenWaste for unacceptable materials/contamination.

ebble Beach Community Services Roll-Off Rate

Effective July 1, 2024

Garbage Per-Pull Fee Processing Delivery + 1 Ton Processing
10-Yard Box $422.91 Plus $82.96 per ton $505.87

20-Yard Box $610.49 Plus $82.96 per ton $693.45

30-Yard Box $798.09 Plus $82.96 per ton $881.05

40-Yard Box $985.67 Plus $82.96 per ton $1,068.63

Compactor (Up to 17-Yards) $422.91 Plus $82.96 per ton $505.87

Compactor (18-Yards to 25- Yards) $610.49 Plus $82.96 per ton $693.45

Compactor (26-Yards to 35-Yards) $798.09 Plus $82.96 per ton $881.05

Compactor (36-Yards to 40-Yards) $985.67 Plus $82.96 per ton $1,068.63
Recyclable Materials Per-Pull Fee Processing Delivery + 1 Ton Processing
10-Yard Box $422.91 Plus $51.06 per ton $473.97

20-Yard Box $610.49 Plus $51.06 per ton $661.55

30-Yard Box $798.09 Plus $51.06 per ton $849.15

40-Yard Box $985.67 Plus $51.06 per ton $1,036.73

Compactor (Up to 17-Yards) $422.91 Plus $51.06 per ton $473.97

Compactor (18-Yards to 25- Yards) $610.49 Plus $51.06 per ton $661.55

Compactor (26-Yards to 35-Yards) $798.09 Plus $51.06 per ton $849.15

Compactor (36-Yards to 40-Yards) $985.67 Plus $51.06 per ton $1,036.73

Note: If container contains 10%+ contamination by volume, any additional charges for processing may be billed to the customer.

Organics Per-Pull Fee + Processing Delivery + 1 Ton Processing
10-Yard Box $422.91 Plus $72.75 per ton $495.66
20-Yard Box $610.49 Plus $72.75 per ton $683.24
30-Yard Box $798.09 Plus $72.75 per ton $870.84
40-Yard Box $985.67 Plus $72.75 per ton $1,058.42

Note: If container contains unacceptable materials, any additional charges for processing may be billed to the customer.

Construction & Demolition Debris Per-Pull Fee + Processing Delivery + 1 Ton Processing
10-Yard Box $422.91 Plus $82.96 per ton $505.87
20-Yard Box $610.49 Plus $82.96 per ton $693.45
30-Yard Box $798.09 Plus $82.96 per ton $881.05
40-Yard Box $985.67 Plus $82.96 per ton $1,068.63
Note: If container contains unacceptable materials, any additional charges for processing may be billed to the customer.

Cover for Box Additional Pull Charge $110.63
Standby Time (Pro-rated on a per minute basis) Per Hour Charge $162.25
Dryrun and/or Relocation Fee Per Occurance Per Box $110.63
Extra Days Per Day $36.88
Additional Garbage Processing Fee Per Ton $82.96
Additional Recycling Processing Fee Per Ton $51.06
Additional Organics Processing Fee Per Ton $72.75
Additional Construction & Demolition Debris Processing Fee Per Ton $82.96




